OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION
682 PROSPECT STREET
BEREA, OHIO 44017
PURCHASING SECTION

BID INVITATION NO. 4317
FOR FURNISHING DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES AND
REPAIR/REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS
BRIDGEWAY ENGINES

OPENING DATE - JUNE 18, 2018

BIDDER GROUPI

Cummins Sales & Service EGR COOLER

7585 Northfield Road DPF FILTER
Cleveland, Ohio 44146 DPF FILTER GASKET

EXHAUST V-BAND CLAMP
CRANKCASE FILTER
EGR COOLERKIT
DOSER INJECTOR
Terms: Net AIR TRANSFER TUBE
EXHAUSE COOLER WATER INLET TUBE
TURBO
REMAN EGR VALVE
PRESSURE SENSOR
ELBOW, TUBE
4902912 TEMPERATURE SENSOR
4954574 TEMPERATURE SENSOR
2894939RX NOX SENSOR
4326869RX NOX SENSOR

WATER PUMP
OIL PAN
TOTAL -
GROUP 11 - ITEM | GROUP Il - ITEM I
PARTS: -5TO -15% PARTS: -5TO -15%

EXTENDED
COosT

3,926.36
6,108.52
466.72
1,407.84
2,723.00
2,149.90
838.47
538.90
1,228.63
9,378.03
3,004.30
375.24
1,336.47
311.55
302.10
1,579.35
1,993.00
574.08
2,325.65
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$40,568.11

SERVICE LABOR RATE: $133.00 IN SHOP SERVICE LABOR RATE: $133.00 IN SHOP
$140.00 IN FIELD $140.00 IN FIELD

***BID INVITATION NO. 4317 AWARDED TO CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE***
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OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION
682 PROSPECT STREET
BEREA, OHIO 44017
PURCHASING SECTION

BID INVITATION NO. 4317

FOR FURNISHING DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES AND
REPAIR/REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS
BRIDGEWAY ENGINES

OPENING DATE - JUNE 18, 2018

BIDDER
Truck Sales & Service Inc.

1700 Shepler Church Avenue SW
Canton, Ohio 44707

Terms: Net

GROUP |

EGR COOLER

DPF FILTER

DPF FILTER GASKET
EXHAUST V-BAND CLAMP
CRANKCASE FILTER

EGR COOLER KIT

DOSER INJECTOR

AIR TRANSFER TUBE
EXHAUSE COOLER WATER INLET TUBE
TURBO

REMAN EGR VALVE
PRESSURE SENSOR
ELBOW, TUBE

4902912 TEMPERATURE SENSOR

4954574 TEMPERATURE SENSOR
2894939RX NOX SENSOR
4326869RX NOX SENSOR

GROUP Il - ITEM |

PARTS: -100%
SERVICE LABOR RATE: $116.00

WATER PUMP
OIL PAN

TOTAL -

GROUP Il - ITEM 1l

PARTS: - 100%

SERVICE LABOR RATE: $116.00
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EXTENDED
COST

4,008.96
6,190.92
486.24
1,466.64
NO BID
2,240.10
NO BID
$  561.50
$ 1,280.24
$ 9,575.34
$ 3,119.40
$  389.28
$ 1,395.48
$
S
$
S
$
S

v n unon

wn

340.85
313.40
1,639.90
2,069.40
598.20
2,423.25

$38,099.10



