### **OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION**

682 PROSPECT STREET BEREA, OHIO 44017 PURCHASING SECTION

#### **BID INVITATION NO. 4317**

## FOR FURNISHING DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES AND REPAIR/REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS BRIDGEWAY ENGINES

#### **OPENING DATE - JUNE 18, 2018**

			<u>E</u>	<u>XTENDED</u>
BIDDER		GROUP I		COST
Committee Calan Q Committee		FCD COOL FD	۸	2.026.26
Cummins Sales & Service		EGR COOLER		3,926.36
7585 Northfield Road		DPF FILTER		6,108.52
Cleveland, Ohio 44146		DPF FILTER GASKET	\$	466.72
		EXHAUST V-BAND CLAMP	\$	1,407.84
		CRANKCASE FILTER	\$	2,723.00
		EGR COOLER KIT	\$	2,149.90
		DOSER INJECTOR	\$	838.47
Terms: Net		AIR TRANSFER TUBE	\$	538.90
		EXHAUSE COOLER WATER INLET TUBE	\$	1,228.63
		TURBO	\$	9,378.03
		REMAN EGR VALVE	\$	3,004.30
		PRESSURE SENSOR	\$	375.24
		ELBOW, TUBE	\$	1,336.47
	4902912	TEMPERATURE SENSOR	\$	311.55
	4954574	TEMPERATURE SENSOR	\$	302.10
	2894939RX	NOX SENSOR	\$	1,579.35
	4326869RX	NOX SENSOR	\$	1,993.00
		WATER PUMP	\$	574.08
		OIL PAN	\$	2,325.65

#### GROUP II - ITEM I

PARTS: -5 TO -15% PARTS: -5 TO -15%

SERVICE LABOR RATE: \$133.00 IN SHOP SERVICE LABOR RATE: \$133.00 IN SHOP

\$140.00 IN FIELD \$140.00 IN FIELD

**TOTAL -** \$40,568.11

\*\*\*BID INVITATION NO. 4317 AWARDED TO CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE\*\*\*

#### **OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION**

682 PROSPECT STREET BEREA, OHIO 44017 PURCHASING SECTION

#### **BID INVITATION NO. 4317**

# FOR FURNISHING DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES AND REPAIR/REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS BRIDGEWAY ENGINES

#### OPENING DATE - JUNE 18, 2018

		<u>E</u>	XTENDED
BIDDER	GROUP I		COST
Truck Sales & Service Inc.	EGR COOLER	Ś	4,008.96
			•
1700 Shepler Church Avenue SW	DPF FILTER	\$	6,190.92
Canton, Ohio 44707	DPF FILTER GASKET	\$	
	EXHAUST V-BAND CLAMP	\$	1,466.64
	CRANKCASE FILTER		NO BID
	EGR COOLER KIT	\$	2,240.10
	DOSER INJECTOR		NO BID
Terms: Net	AIR TRANSFER TUBE	\$	561.50
	EXHAUSE COOLER WATER INLET TUBE	\$	1,280.24
	TURBO	\$	9,575.34
	REMAN EGR VALVE	\$	3,119.40
	PRESSURE SENSOR	\$	389.28
	ELBOW, TUBE	\$	1,395.48
4902	2912 TEMPERATURE SENSOR	\$	340.85
4954	4574 TEMPERATURE SENSOR	\$	313.40
289493	39RX NOX SENSOR	\$	1,639.90
432686	59RX NOX SENSOR	\$	2,069.40
	WATER PUMP	\$	598.20
	OIL PAN	\$	2,423.25

**TOTAL -** \$38,099.10

### GROUP II - ITEM I

PARTS: -100% PARTS: - 100%

SERVICE LABOR RATE: \$116.00 SERVICE LABOR RATE: \$116.00